The below table summarises the significant unobservable inputs to the valuation of investments.

Significant Inputs Fair Value

Investment Portfolio
Valuation

technique Description (Range)

30 September
2022

(£)

31 March
2022

(£)

Great Britain (excluding Northern Ireland) DCF
Discount Rate

Revenue/MW/hour
7% – 10%
£5 – £20

101,970,831 89,350,935

Northern Ireland DCF
Discount Rate

Revenue/MW/hour
8% – 9%
€5 – €20

53,469,138 57,076,847

Republic of Ireland DCF
Discount Rate

Revenue/MW/hour
8% – 10%
€5 – €15

25,420,739 17,595,232

Other OECD DCF
Discount Rate

Revenue/MW/hour

9%

€5 – €30 /
46,953,608 12,583,705

Holding Companies NAV $10 – $30 3,753,637 4,155,700

Total Investments 231,567,953 180,762,419

The fair value of the holding companies represents the net current assets including cash, held within those companies in order to
settle any operational costs.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The below table reflects the range of sensitivities in respect of the fair value movements of the Company’s investments.

Significant Inputs Estimated effect on Fair Value

Investment Portfolio
Valuation

technique Description Sensitivity

30 September
2022

(£)

31 March
2022

(£)

Great Britain (excluding Northern Ireland) DCF Revenue + 10% 22,262,000 46,600,000
- 10% (22,767,000) (28,312,000)

Discount rate +1% (11,178,000) (12,378,000)
-1% 12,765,000 14,357,000

Northern Ireland DCF Revenue + 10% 5,374,000 9,984,000
- 10% (5,325,000) (10,034,000)

Discount rate +1% (3,236,000) (3,226,000)
-1% 3,687,000 3,675,000

Republic of Ireland DCF Revenue + 10% 5,359,000 4,404,000
- 10% (9,351,000) (4,937,000)

Discount rate +1% (6,227,000) (3,242,000)
-1% 7,300,000 3,772,222

Other OECD DCF Revenue + 10% 5,010,000 3,698,000
- 10% (5,187,000) (4,465,000)

Discount rate +1% (1,833,000) (704,000)
-1% 2,069,000 804,000

High case (+10%) and low case (-10%) revenue information used to determine sensitivities are provided by third party pricing sources.

Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial Statements
Continued

40 Gore Street Energy Storage Fund plc
Half Year Report for the six months ended 30 September 2022

Financial Statements

7. Fair Value measurement (continued)

VALUATION OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
The investments at fair value through profit or loss are Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy and the reconciliation in the movement of this
Level 3 investment is presented below. No transfers between levels took place during the period.